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AGENDA   
NOTE:  Times noted for each agenda item are approximate and subject to change. No public hearing item will begin before the start time assigned to it, and it may in fact begin later than the time scheduled.

	7:00 p.m.
	Leanne Jasset, d/b/a Dedham Pharmacy and Medical Supply, 596 Providence Highway, VAR-11-15-2044:  To be allowed a waiver from the town of Dedham Charter for an existing freestanding sign with an area of 122 square feet to add a sign panel that is 12” x 8’, making the total sign area 130 square feet. The maximum size of a free-standing sign in the Highway Business zoning district is 100 square feet. Town of Dedham Charter Section 237-17.A and B and Section 237-18E

	
	

	7:05 p.m.
	DIV Rustcraft LLC, CCM, 180-260 Rustcraft Road, VAR-11-15-2043:  To be allowed a Special Permit for two additional free-standing monument signs to replace existing signs that have been removed. Town of Dedham Charter Section 237 Table 2, Note 9 

	
	

	7:10 p.m.
	Jason Zagami d/b/a Solid Body Fitness, 123 Stergis Way, VAR-12-15-2051:  To be allowed a waiver from the Town of Dedham Charter for a semi-permanent flag sign to be present during business hours and removed during storms. Town of Dedham Charter Section 237, Table 1, Note 4

	
	

	7:15 p.m.
	Justin J. Catalano, 378 High Street, VAR-12-15-2052:  To be allowed such Special Permits and/or variances required to construct an addition to a pre-existing nonconforming dwelling on a pre-existing nonconforming lot which will be three feet from the side property line instead of the required ten feet.  Town of Dedham Zoning Bylaw Sections 3.3.5 4.1 Table 2, 9.2 9.3, and Table 2 

	
	

	7:20 p.m.
	John and Roberta Shaw, 159 Meadowbrook Road, VAR-12-15-2053:  To be allowed a special permit for the alteration, conversion, and use of a single family dwelling as a two-family dwelling. Town of Dedham Zoning Bylaw Section 7.2.1, 9.2, 9.3, and Table 1 A.2
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	7:25 p.m.
	Chick-fil-A, Inc., 100-140 Providence Highway, VAR-12-15-2054:  To be allowed such Special Permits as required for a restaurant (i.e., a use requiring a common victualler license) with 160 seats (inclusive of 24 outdoor/patio seats), an approximate gross floor area of 5,100 square feet, and a drive thru facility, such Special Permits as required for fences and/or walls approximately 9 feet in height, and such waivers from the Town of Dedham Sign Code as noted in the Town of Dedham Charter to allow up to 4 free-standing signs, a total sign area of free-standing sign of 260 square feet, and/or for the expansion of an existing nonconforming free-standing sign. Town of Dedham Zoning Bylaw Sections 3.0, 9.2, 9.3, and Table 1A.2. Town of Dedham Sign Code Sections 237-4, 237-9, 237-19, 237-22, 237-29, 237-30, Table 1, and Table 2

	
	

	7:30 p.m.
	Ursuline Academy, Dedham, Inc., 65-85 Lowder Street, VAR-12-15-2055:  To be allowed a Special Permit for a retaining wall with a height of approximately 12 feet, i.e., with a height in excess of 4 feet. Town of Dedham Zoning Bylaw Sections 6.5.2, 9.2, and 9.3

	
	

	
	Old/New Business*
· Review of Minutes
*This item is included to acknowledge that there may be matters not anticipated by the Chair that could be raised during the meeting by other members of the Committee/Board, by staff, or by the public.
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